Kings Mosquito Abatement District

13960 Power Way, Hanford, CA 93230
Phone (559) 584-3326
office@kingsmosquito.net

WRITTEN NOTICE AND CALL OF A REGULAR MEETING

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District is hereby
called to be held on Thursday, September 19, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the District’s facility located
at 13960 Power Way, Hanford, California, 93230.

This notice is directed to each member of the Board of Trustees and each newspaper of general
circulation, radio, or television station requesting notice in writing.

Agenda

1. Board and Staff Training
Mandatory Ethics training pursuant to AB 1234.

2. Public Comment
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other
item of interest to the public within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction. Five (5)
minutes are allowed for each item.

3. General Consent Items
The Board will review and consider the following:
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll

4. CCVCJPA Funds Transfer
The Board will review and consider transferring available funds from the CCVCJPA
(Central California Vector Control Joint Powers Authority) account to the new
Equipment Reserve Account.

5. Board Member Reports
On their initiative, Board members may make a brief announcement or report on their
activities. They may ask questions for clarification, refer to staff, or take action to
have staff place a matter of business on future agendas.

6. Manager’s Report
The District Manager will provide a report on recent District activities.

September 16, 2024

Reuben Shortnacy,
President of the Board

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California



= M@m

Michael Cavanagh
District Manager

Accessible public meetings: Upon request, the Kings Mosquito Abatement District will provide written agenda
materials in appropriate alternative formats or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary
aids or services, to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in public meetings. Please send a written
request at least ten days before the meeting, including your name, mailing address, phone number, and a brief
description of the requested materials and preferred alternative format or auxiliary aid or service. Requests should be
sent to the Kings Mosquito Abatement District or by email to office@kingsmosquito.net

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California



Agenda Items 1-3

1. Board and Staff Training
Mandatory Ethics training pursuant to AB 1234.

2. Public Comment
Any person may directly address the Board on any item on the agenda or any other item of
interest to the public within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction. Five (5) minutes are allowed
for each item.

3. General Consent Items
The Board will review and consider the following:
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes
B. The previous month’s bills and payroll

Supporting Information/Documents
e Previous Board meeting minutes
¢ Bills and Reports:
o August bills for $237,828.90
o Account 5060 Detail Report- If available
o County Expenditure Status Reports- If available




Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Minutes

August 15, 2024
Trustees Present: Reuben Shortnacy, President
Tom Reed
Cindy Harris

Tina Botill

Staff Present: Michael Cavanagh, District Manager
Katlyn Frazier, Administrative Assistant

Other Present: Mary F. Lerner, Esq, Lozano Smith

President Machado called the August 15, 2024, regular meeting of the Kings Mosquito
Abatement District Board of Trustees to order at 9:16 a.m.

1. Board and Staff Training
Mary F. Lerner, an attorney from Lozano Smith, was present to provide

mandatory anti-harassment training to the board and staff pursuant to SB 1343.

2. Public Comment
There were no members of the public in attendance.

3. Consent Items
After review, a Motion by Botill, Seconded by Reed, to approve the July list of
bills and meeting minutes.

ADAPCO $ 123,289.73
Aerial Services $ 4932.14
Barcellos, Aaron $ 5,604.71
Barrera, Simon $ 4,090.53
Ca State Disbursement $ 346.14
California Department of Public Health  $  1,520.00
Cardenas, Hector $ 8,570.19
Cavanagh, Michael $ 13,037.69
Clarke Mosquito Control $170,931.06
Cuevas, Victor $ 5,636.14
Damiani, Christopher $§  6,67047
Direct Deposit $ 19,605.78
Enterprise FM Trust $ 21,782.88
Federal Reserve $ 21,530.16
Felix, Ignacio C $ 657778
Frazier, Katlyn $ 5,853.58



Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego

ICMA Retirement

Kings Industrial

Kings Mosquito Abatement

Laughlin, Peter

Lepez Pedro

Martinez, Pedro

Medina, Luis Fernado

Moreau Justin

Moreau Spencer

Moreno Leno

Mutual OF Omaha

MVCAC

Negrete, Miguel

Pers

Pruitt, Evan

Puga, Medardo

Redoble Joseph

Sanchez, Isia

SDRMA

Soto, Jesse

St. of Ca. EDD

US Bank

Valadez, Brayan

Valadez, Sergio

VAST

VCIPA

Veseris USA Inc.

Western Growers

WEX

Zarate, Alexander
TOTAL

The Board Voted:
AYES: 4
NOES: 0
ABSTAIN 0
MOTION PASSED

4. Board Member Reports
There were no reports from the Board.

$ 6,621.74
$ 1,790.00
$ 750.00
$200,000.00
$ 3,819.01
$ 525.36
$ 2,652.82
$ 6,288.71
$ 3,631.86
§  3,894.29
§ 391383
$ 709.49
$ 11,025.00
§ 588922
§ 53,694.77
$ 4,090.53
$ 7,734.33
$  3,821.41
$ 3,825.81
$ 1,896.93
$ 4,090.53
§ 636898
§  7,943.99
$ 4,090.53
$ 607227
$ 716.12
$ 144,579.56
$ 15,993.56
$ 400.00
$ 10,450.29
$  4,090.53

$ 951,350.45




5. Manager’s Report
The District Manager reported on the following:

We continue to see WN activity in the mosquito population, with 28
samples testing positive. This number is likely to increase over the next
few weeks.

We received a notification from the Kings Department of Health that four
more people are suspected of having WN, but the state has not confirmed
them.

Field operations are ongoing with the expectation of running into
October. Application and service requests are significantly lower than
last year.

The June revenue report has been amended to include an additional
$129,837. This elevates our total revenue for FY23/24 to 3,798,615 and
allows for a $129,144 carryover into our general fund. Our current
general fund total is $2,907,430.

There being no further business before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at 11:13

a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Tina Botill, Secretary of the Board



8:40 AM
09/17/24

Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Transaction Detail by Account

Accrual Basis August 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

91000 Regular Employees
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll Barcellos, Aaron Payroll 5,604.71 5,604.71
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Cardenas, Hector Payroll 8,570.18 14,174.89
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Cavanagh, Michael Payroll 13,037.69 27,212.58
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Cuevas, Victor Payroll 4,922.01 32,134.59
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Damiani, Christopher  Payroll 5,931.34 38,065.93
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Felix, Ignacio C Payroll 5,838.65 43,904.58
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Frazier, Katlyn Payroll 5,904.30 49,808.88
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Negrete, Miguel Payroll 5,150.09 54,958.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Barcellos Employee Contribution (457... 325.00 55,283.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Cuevas Employee Contribution (457 ... 200.00 55,483.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Damiani Employee Contribution (457 ... 50.00 55,633.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Felix Employee Contribution (457 Co... 25.00 55,558.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Frazier Employee Contribution (457 C... 350.00 55,908.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  ICMA Retirement Cardenas Employee Contribution (45... 600.00 56,508.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Direct Deposit Barcellos, Aaron 830.00 57,338.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Direct Deposit Frazier, Katlyn 900.00 58,238.97
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  Direct Deposit Gilles, Steven 10,399.92 68,638.89
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 55.20 68,694.09

Total 91000 Regular Employees 68,694.09 68,694.09

91001 Extra Help
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 Federal Reserve Pp End 7/26/24 3,480.39 3,480.39
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 685.56 4,165.95
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 Ca State Disburse... Pp End 7/26/24 173.07 4,339.02
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 Pers Employee Made Contribution 954.80 5,293.82
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego  Pp End 8/9/24 2,064.56 7,358.38
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 2,110.56 9,468.94
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Medina, Luis Fernado Pp End 8/9/24 1,949.41 11,418.35
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Puga, Medardo Pp End 8/9/24 2,398.60 13,816.95
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Valadez, Sergio Pp End 8/9/24 1,862.41 15,679.36
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contribution (457 ... 80.00 15,759.36
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Barrera, Simon Pp End 8/9/24 1,155.56 16,914.92
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Laughlin, Peter Pp End 8/9/24 1,325.57 18,240.49
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Lepez Pedro Pp End 8/9/24 1,403.02 19,643.51
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Moreau Justin Pp End 8/9/24 1,325.57 20,969.08
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Moreau Spencer Pp End 8/9/24 1,356.75 22,325.83
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Moreno Leno Pp End 8/9/24 1,356.75 23,682.58
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Pruitt, Evan Pp End 8/9/24 1,416.77 25,099.35
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Redoble Joseph Pp End 8/9/24 1,325.57 26,424.92
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Sanchez, Isia Pp End 8/9/24 1,386.93 27,811.85
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Soto, Jesse Pp End 8/9/24 1,416.77 29,228.62
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 valadez, Brayan Pp End 8/9/24 1,446.07 30,674.69
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Zarate, Alexander Pp End 8/9/24 1,416.77 32,091.46
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Federal Reserve Pp End 8/9/24 3,467.37 35,558.83
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 St. of Ca. EDD Personal Income Tax 691.57 36,250.40
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Pers Employee Made Contribution 954.80 37,205.20
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego  Pp End 8/23/24 2,064.56 39,269.76
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8:40 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
Transaction Detail by Account

91013 Employee Benefits

91013B Dental/Vision

09/17/24
Accrual Basis August 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 2,110.56 41,380.32
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Medina, Luis Fernado Pp End 8/23/24 1,949.41 43,329.73
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Puga, Medardo Pp End 8/23/24 2,398.60 45,728.33
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Valadez, Sergio Pp End 8/23/24 1,862.41 47,590.74
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contribution (457 ... 80.00 47,670.74
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Barrera, Simon Pp End 8/23/24 967.51 48,638.25
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Laughlin, Peter Pp End 8/23/24 1,325.57 49,963.82
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Lepez Pedro Pp End 8/23/24 1,389.48 51,353.30
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Moreau Justin Pp End 8/23/24 1,325.57 52,678.87
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Moreau Spencer Pp End 8/23/24 1,356.75 54,035.62
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Moreno Leno Pp End 8/23/24 1,356.75 55,392.37
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Pruitt, Evan Pp End 8/23/24 1,416.77 56,809.14
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Redoble Joseph Pp End 8/23/24 1,325.57 58,134.71
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Sanchez, Isia Pp End 8/23/24 1,386.93 59,521.64
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Soto, Jesse Pp End 8/23/24 1,416.77 60,938.41
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 valadez, Brayan Pp End 8/23/24 1,446.07 62,384.48
Bill 08/26/2024 Pp End 8/23/24 Zarate, Alexander Pp End 8/23/24 1,416.77 63,801.25
Total 91001 Extra Help 63,801.25 63,801.25
91005 Retirement
91005A Retirement PERS
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 Pers Pers 969.59 969.59
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Pers Pers 969.59 1,939.18
Total 91005A Retirement PERS 1,939.18 1,939.18
91005B SS/Med
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 Federal Reserve Pp End 7/26/24 1,665.39 1,665.39
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Federal Reserve Pp End 8/9/24 1,677.37 3,342.76
Total 91005B SS/Med 3,342.76 3,342.76
Total 91005 Retirement 5,281.94 5,281.94
91007 Health Insurance
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 4.65
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 9.30
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 83.25 92.55
Bill 08/20/2024 Aug 2024 Payroll  MutuaL OF Omaha STD/LTD Billing Period Payroll 571.04 663.59
Total 91007 Health Insurance 663.59 663.59
91011 Unemployment Ins.
Bill 08/07/2024 Pp End 7/26/24 St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 470.72 470.72
Bill 08/09/2024 Pp End 8/9/24 St. of Ca. EDD State Unemployment Tax 181.53 652.25
Total 91011 Unemployment Ins. 652.25 652.25
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8:40 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
0917124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis August 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Bill 08/06/2024 H46248 SDRMA September Coverage 1,896.93 1,896.93
Total 91013B Dental/Vision 1,896.93 1,896.93
Total 91013 Employee Benefits 1,896.93 1,896.93
92002 Ag Services & Supp.
92002A Surveillance
Bill 08/06/2024 2024 Pools MVCAC 37 Mosquito Pools 814.00 814.00
Total 92002A Surveillance 814.00 814.00
92002D Chemicals
Bill 08/06/2024 137897 ADAPCO Vectobas GS 10/14 40lb bag (280) 24,976.00 24,976.00
Bill 08/06/2024 137897 ADAPCO Tax 1,810.76 26,786.76
Bill 08/06/2024 5109864 Clarke Mosquito Co... Censor 40 Ib bag (196) 32,692.80 59,479.56
Bill 08/06/2024 5109864 Clarke Mosquito Co... Tax 2,370.23 61,849.79
Bill 08/06/2024 5109925 Clarke Mosquito Co... Natular SC ML 2.5 gal (5) 17,532.75 79,382.54
Bill 08/06/2024 5109925 Clarke Mosquito Co... Tax 1,271.13 80,653.67
Total 92002D Chemicals 80,653.67 80,653.67
Total 92002 Ag Services & Supp. 81,467.67 81,467.67
92007 Telephone
Bill 08/06/2024 56460 VAST August 2024 716.12 716.12
Total 92007 Telephone 716.12 716.12
92012 Laundry Services
Bill 08/06/2024 Boot Reimburse...  Damiani, Christopher = 2024/2025 Boots 125.00 125.00
Bill 08/06/2024 Boot Reimburse... Negrete, Miguel 2024/2025 Boot Allowance 125.00 250.00
Total 92012 Laundry Services 250.00 250.00
92023 Fuel/Oil
92023A Fuel
Bill 08/06/2024 98526218 WEX Fuel 9,774.12 9,774.12
Total 92023A Fuel 9,774.12 9,774.12
Total 92023 Fuel/QOil 9,774.12 9,774.12
92037 Professional/Special
Bill 08/06/2024 240793 Kings Industrial Pre Employment 325.00 325.00
Bill 08/06/2024 Statement Smith Lozano Legal Counsel 202.50 527.50
Bill 08/16/2024 Statement Smith Lozano Legal Counsel 22.50 550.00
Bill 08/27/2024 GASB 68 2024 Pers GASB 68 Report 700.00 1,250.00
Total 92037 Professional/Special 1,250.00 1,250.00

92057 Rents & Leases
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8:40 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
0917124 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis August 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Bill 08/16/2024 4090 Magnetar Alarm 880.00 880.00
Total 92057 Rents & Leases 880.00 880.00
94000 Fixed Assets
Bill 08/06/2024 577459-080324 Enterprise FM Trust Lease 2,500.94 2,500.94
Total 94000 Fixed Assets 2,500.94 2,500.94

TOTAL

237,828.90 237,828.90
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County of Kings
KCFEGL Revenue and Expenditure Audit Trail

Fund: 800070 - Kings Mosquito Abatement
Selection Criteria: Transaction Dates: Between Aug 1, 2024 and Aug 31, 2024
All Keys, All Objects, All Functions, All Departments, All Set IDs, All Budget Units

Report Generated on Sep 10, 2024 8:10:01 AM Page 1 of 10
Fund: 800070 - Kings Mosquito Abatement
Function: 00 - Not Applicable
Department: 000 - Not Applicable
Budget Unit: 000000 - Not Applicable
Account: 800070 - 81000 - Prop Tax - Curr Secured
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159391 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 805.25 805.25 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $805.25 $805.25 $0.00 ($805.25)
800070 - 81000 Total $0.00 $0.00 $805.25 $805.25 $0.00 ($14,924,186.04)
Account: 800070 - 81001 - Prop Tax - Curr Unsecured
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159393 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 17.73 17.73 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $17.73 $17.73 $0.00 ($17.73)
800070 - 81001 Total $0.00 $0.00 $17.73 $17.73 $0.00 ($867,164.85)
Account: 800070 - 81002 - Prop Tax - Prior Secured
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159394 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 316.21 316.21 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $316.21 $316.21 $0.00 ($316.21)
800070 - 81002 Total $0.00 $0.00 $316.21 $316.21 $0.00 ($254,033.49)
Account: 800070 - 81003 - Prop Tax - Prior Unsecured
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159396 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 9.66 9.66 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $9.66 $9.66 $0.00 ($9.66)
800070 - 81003 Total $0.00 $0.00 $9.66 $9.66 $0.00 ($6,179.57)
Account: 800070 - 81004 - Prop Tax - Curr SB813 Suppl
Date Year Period Reference Set ID/Ck Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Encumbrance Trans Cumulative

User Name: KCGCl\tramirez



County of Kings
KCFEGL Revenue and Expenditure Audit Trail

Fund: 800070 - Kings Mosquito Abatement
Selection Criteria: Transaction Dates: Between Aug 1, 2024 and Aug 31, 2024
All Keys, All Objects, All Functions, All Departments, All Set IDs, All Budget Units

Report Generated on Sep 10, 2024 8:10:01 AM Page 2 of 10
# Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159392 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 387.30 387.30 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $387.30 $387.30 $0.00 ($387.30)
800070 - 81004 Total $0.00 $0.00 $387.30 $387.30 $0.00 ($293,904.81)
Account: 800070 - 81006 - Prop Tax - Prior Supp SB813
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159395 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 25.14 25.14 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $25.14 $25.14 $0.00 ($25.14)
800070 - 81006 Total $0.00 $0.00 $25.14 $25.14 $0.00 ($48,645.27)
Account: 800070 - 84000 - Interest On Current Deposits
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159397 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 131.89 131.89 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $131.89 $131.89 $0.00 ($131.89)
800070 - 84000 Total $0.00 $0.00 $131.89 $131.89 $0.00 ($265,712.67)
Account: 800070 - 85054 - St Aid - Homeowner Prop Tax Re
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/21/2024 2025 02 159398 CR057300 C00186 KC Finance 0.00 157.11 157.11 0.00 KC Finance
Department Depa TUL CO-
KINGS M
Total for Period 02 $0.00 $0.00 $157.11 $157.11 $0.00 ($157.11)
800070 - 85054 Total $0.00 $0.00 $157.11 $157.11 $0.00 ($130,895.13)
Account: 800070 - 88025 - Other Revenue
Set ID/Ck Encumbrance Trans Cumulative
Date Year Period Reference # Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction Amt Description Balance
08/09/2024 2025 02 157816 CR056856 C00256 Kings 0.00 150.19 150.19 0.00 United States
